
Mary, Mother of God -- January 1 Mother's Day -- May 14 Sunday, September 3
Christmas Flower Donations Mary's Altar -- Bea Sumbera Rose Cernoch                 Kathy Cernoch

Main Altar -- Altar Society Phyllis Chavarria            Diane Kasparek
First Friday -- January 6

Christmas Flower Donations Sunday, May 21 Sunday, September 10
Karissa Kleiber            Amanda Breeden Mary Louise Hernandez      Karen Janda

Sunday, January 8 Rita Sulik                         Donna Naiser Gracie Fucik                       Katie Janda
Christmas Flower Donations

Pentecost Sunday - Sunday, May 28 Sunday, September 17
Sunday, January 15 Denise Henderson               Stacy Ryza Barbara Schellburg          Elaine Bodine

Liz Kallus-Berube      Marilyn Kothmann Anita Proske, Emma Proske, Phyllis Proske Delores Janak                Connie Buscha
Joy Kovar                               Bernice Gold

First Friday -- June 2 Sunday, September 24
Sunday, January 22 Altar Society In Memory of Rosendo Barron

Rose Recek             Michelle Recek Maria Barron & family
Kelly Urban               Monica Heine Most Holy Trinity - Sunday, June 4

Doris Lidiak                Sharon Chovanec Sunday, October 1
Sunday, January 29 Barbara Eilert                  Retta Chandler Ruth Chovanec            Judy Langhamer

Cynthia Novak              Irene Michalsky Adeline Koehl                Miriam Moerbe
Sharon Novak                   Vicky Bargas Most Holy Body & Blood of Christ

Sunday, June 11 First Friday -- October 6
First Friday -- February 3 Rowena Belvill                Ginnie Moon Altar Society

Altar Society Loretta Brugger            Frances Weirich
Sunday, October 8

Sunday, February 5 Feast of the Most Sacred Heart of Jesus April Feray                      Nancy Bippert
Sandra Blaha                  Otillie Matocha Friday, June 16 Thais Gerik                   Carolyn Bippert
Mary Matocha                  Linda Oviedo Altar Society

Sunday, October 15
Sunday, February 12 Sunday, June 18 Barbara Kalina                 Cindy Stueber

Aimee Krause                Cynthia Krause Father's Day Krystal Dahse                 Elfrieda Kalina
Sharon Pargac                   Kathy Deters St. Joseph Altar -- Bea Sumbera

Main Altar Sunday, October 22
Sunday, February 19 Earline Trlicek                       Belia Soto    Linda Mihatsch         Courtney Mihatsch

Kathleen Alvarez               Linda Urban                       Virginia Wied                  Diane Wessels Claudean Saunders                Judy Byler
Margie Urban                   Mary Burton

Sunday, June 25 Sunday, October 29
Ash Wednesday -- February 22 Debbie Greene             Leticia Solorzano Main Altar -- Virginia Leech

No Flowers Nancy Hakemack             Beatrice Ortiz St. Mary & St. Joseph Altars
Veronica Garza           Margaret Olivares

Sunday, February 26 Sunday, July 2
First Sunday of Lent -- No Flowers Debbie Bosque                    Jaime Fabre First Friday -- November 3

Marian Supak, Sheila Supak, Peggy Supak Altar Society
First Friday -- March 3

Altar Society First Friday -- July 7 Sunday, November 5
Altar Society Glenda Joost                    Tracy Nygren

Sunday, March 5 Carla Hartley                      Jacinta Cano
Second Sunday of Lent -- No Flowers Sunday, July 9

Rebecca Gerecke              Laurie Janda Sunday, November 12
Sunday, March 12 Grace Robinson                Melinda Dunk Altar Society

Third Sunday of Lent -- No Flowers
Sunday, July 16 Sunday, November 19

Sunday, March 19 Theresa Wolff                   Janet Moerbe Terri Wagner               Ramona Glisson
Fourth Sunday of Lent -- No Flowers Violet Zbranek                Shelly Zbranek Regina Walker, Rhea Wagner, Jolene Byrd

Sunday, March 16 Sunday, July 23 Thanksgiving -- Thursday, November 23

Fifth Sunday of Lent -- No Flowers Betty Urban                   Shirley Polasek Terri Wagner group
Terry Brooks                     Judy Bayless

Palm Sunday, April 2 -- No Flowers Christ the King Sunday -- November 26

Sunday, July 30 Monica Romero               Olga Romero
Holy Thursday -- April 6 Pat Henneke               Marian Tajchman Carolyn Weishuhn             Laura Suarez
Flowers by Altar Society Jennifer Henneke            Katie Swafford

First Friday -- December 1
Good Friday -- April 7 First Friday -- August 4 Altar Society

No flowers Altar Society
First Sunday of Advent -- December 3

Easter Sunday -- April 9 Sunday, August 6 No Flowers
Easter Flower Donations Melinda and Ralph Dunk

35th Wedding Anniversary Thursday, December 8

Sunday, April 16 Feast of the Immaculate Conception

Easter Flower Donations Sunday, August 13 Anna Boyd                         Peggy Sulik
Donna Faldyn                 Betty Weyand

Sunday, April 23 Kathy Faldyn             Marilyn Freedman Second Sunday of Advent -- December 10

Tanya Tousek               Barbara Anders No Flowers
Lorene Bertsch                Kathy Bertsch Sunday, August 20

Alice Bauer                    Virginia Kristek Third Sunday of Advent -- December 17

Sunday, April 30 Nadine Morris                  Sylvia Ripper No Flowers
Trish Pechal              Marian Lindemann
Virginia Meinardus       Rebecca Munsch Sunday, August 27 Fourth Sunday of Advent -- December 24

Sherry Hebert                   Susie Kalmus No Flowers
First Friday -- May 5 Carol Svrcek                        Olga Orona 

Altar Society Nativity of the Lord -- Christmas Day

First Friday -- September 1 Monday, December 25
Sunday, May 7 Altar Society Christmas Flower Donations

Jo Ann Trlicek, Linda Vasek, Tammy Trlicek

Shelby Stavinoha          Debbie Gaertner Sunday, December 31
Christmas Flower Donations

SEE BACK for General Instructions.

Sincere thanks & appreciation to all who provide flowers for the adornment of the altar and sanctuary for the 2022 year.

LADIES' ALTAR SOCIETY FLOWER COMMITTEE LIST -- 2023
Chairperson:  Judy Langhamer 249-5354



General Instructions:

1.  Please bring flowers on Saturday or the day before Holy Day before 8:30 A.M.

2.  Please leave the Sunday flowers up until Friday if at all possible.

3.  Please check on your flowers to maintain them adequately watered, and if this is a problem for you, please contact 
Judy Langhamer for assistance.

4.  Old flowers that are found in the work sacristy on Saturday will be disposed of.

5.  If you are purchasing fresh flowers from HEB or other places and need vases, there are ample vases available for 
use in the work sacristy.

6.  For ANY QUESTION, please call Judy Langhamer at 249-5354. 

THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROSITY !


